passing Circular Resolutions.  

The text of the Circular Resolutions were as follows: 

Date: 23.12.2016 
“RESOLVED THAT the Committee of the Board do hereby approve issue of 
duplicate Equity Share Certificates to 3 (Three) shareholders holding               
373 (Three Hundred Seventy Three only) equity shares of the Company as 
per the statement circulated to the members of the Committee of the Board 
and enclosed with this resolution. 

RESOLVED FURTHER THAT Shri Prakash Shenoy, Company Secretary be 
and is hereby authorised to do all such acts, deeds, matters and things and 

attend to all such matters as may be necessary to give effect to this 
resolution." 

Date: 11.01.2017 
“RESOLVED THAT the Committee of the Board do hereby approve issue of 
duplicate Equity Share Certificates to 4 (Four) shareholders holding 
753(Seven Hundred Fifty Three only) equity shares of the Company as per 
the statement circulated to the members of the Committee of the Board and 
enclosed with this resolution. 

RESOLVED FURTHER THAT Shri Prakash Shenoy, Company Secretary be 
and is hereby authorised to do all such acts, deeds, matters and things and 
attend to all such matters as may be necessary to give effect to this 
resolution." 

Date: 23.01.2017 
“RESOLVED THAT the Committee of the Board do hereby approve issue of 
duplicate Equity Share Certificates to 3 (Three) shareholders holding 326 
(Three Hundred Twenty Six only) equity shares of the Company as per the 
statement circulated to the members of the Committee of the Board and 
enclosed with this resolution. 

RESOLVED FURTHER THAT Shri Prakash Shenoy, Company Secretary be 
and is hereby authorised to do all such acts, deeds, matters and things and

[...]

Accountants towards part Audit fees and issuing the Consolidated Limited 
Review Reports for the quarter ended 30tj June, 2016. 

RESOLVED FURTHER THAT as recommended by the Audit Committee at 
its meeting held on 11th February, 2017, the Board do hereby approve 
payment of fees of Rs. 25,00,000 ( Rupees twenty five lac only) per quarter, 
exclusive of travelling and other out of pocket expenses, to each of the 
Auditors of the Company, i.e. M/s. BSR & Co. LLP, Chartered Accountants 
and M/s Pathak H.D. & Associates Chartered Accountants, towards part 
Audit fees and for issuing the Consolidated Limited Review Reports for the